NOV-18-2003 TOE 03:42 PM	FAX NO. P. U2
FORM PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 6-99) RECORDATION FOR TRADEMAI	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office RKSONLY
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ To the Henerable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): The Bank of Tokyo-Mitsubishi, Ltd. formerly known as The Bank of Tokyo, Ltd. Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Wilton Foods, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 2210 W. Oaklawn Dr., AR058124
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other New York Agency Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes 점 No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Release of Security Interest Execution Date: ☐ July 24, 1997	City: Springdale State: AR ZIP: 72762 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assigned is not domicited in the United States, a demastic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? U Yes CK No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,239,600 1,283,865 1,278,218 1,286,215 1,239,601
Additional numbers a	ttlached? ☐ Yes 전 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Essa Hicks	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 120.00
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 120.00
Street Address: 2210 W. Oaklawn Dr., AR058124 City: Springdale State: AR ZIP: 72762	8. Deposit account number: 502227 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
O. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infortune original document. Christine J. Daugherty Name of Person Signing.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o November 18, 200 Signature Date ng cover sheet, attachments, and documents

RELEASE

RELEASE, dated July July 1997 granted by THE BANK OF TOKYO-MITSUBISHI LTD., NEW YORK BRANCH formerly known as The Bank of Tokyo, Ltd., New York Agency ("BOTL").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Wilton Foods, Inc. (the "Grantor") and BOTL have entered into a Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment"), dated as of February 6, 1992, pursuant to which the Grantor granted to BOTL a security interest in all of the Collateral (as such term is defined in the Assignment);

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested BOTL to release of record its liens upon the Collateral, including, but not limited to, the Trademarks and Service Marks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Exhibit Marks"); and

WHEREAS, BOTL is willing to release such liens;

NOW, THEREFORE, BOTL hereby releases its entire right and interest in the Collateral, including, but not limited to, the Exhibit Marks, created by the Assignment, and the Assignment and the lien and security interest granted thereby to BOTL shall hereupon cease and terminate.

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, BOTL has executed and delivered this Release as of the date first set forth above.

THE BANK OF TOKYO-MITSUBISHI, LTD., NEW YORK BRANCH, formerly known as The Bank of Tokyo, Ltd., New York Agency

By:
Name: Wilker Te, myn
Title: Si, Vice President

MY1-193806.

MCAFEETAFT

STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On this 24 day of July, 1997 before me appeared personally known to me to be a personally known to me to be a of THE BANK OF TOKYO-MITSUBISHI LTD., NEW YORK BRANCH, and executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of such corporation and acknowledged the same.

Notary Public

My commission expires: (0/3//5)

LORI R. GLADSTONE
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 30-4784264
Qualified in Nosseu County
Commission Expires October 31, 18....

13:01 4052350439

P. 06
2010/010

EXHIBIT A

Reg. No. or Application No.	<u>Mark</u>	Соинску	Registration Date
1,239,600	Barney's	u.s.A.	5/24/83
1,276,218	Barney's	v.s.à.	5/15/84
1,239,601	Barney's The Hors d'oevre People	u.s.A.	5/24/83
1,283,865	Trey	U.S.Ą.	6/25/84
1,266,215	Town and Country	U.S.A.	7/17/84
1,239,602	**Design Only**	U.S.A.	s/24/83

RECORDED: 11/18/2003